NATIONAL Assessment Control	Services :	10 1 Jan 129						
Date In: ///// 21	Jeb description		Date & Fane Completed	Done	by			
Reside NA/C7721011527/13	SAS e-filing							
Veh No 4951916	E-mail (within she	s. Alt. Zhrs,						
DOA 05/11/21 1111	i-Motor Claim	i-Motor Claim Form						
OD TP ' Deporting Only	i-Motor W/O	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2hrs. TP 4hrs)						
mr. Francisco	Assessment/Survey Report							
TP Insurer	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand to Owner/Wksp							
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tol: Fa	ax:	)			
TP Particulars: Veh No:	9BE2699X	. INC (	)/Non-INC( )					
Owner / Driver: (			Tel	)				
Policy No: ( ) Per	iod: (	)	Cover Type: (	)				
Confirmed by ; (		Date:	Time:	)	noterral social			
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	Vote-Est. Status (WO	D): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-1	00%]				
Year of Registration: ( ) V	Varranty: YES (	)/NO(	)					
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	00 ( ) / \$2,000 (	)						
General Remarks:-	The the springers.							
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:  Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / C  2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	ourtesy Car ( )		Date&Time Completed	Done	by			
NA9104433		Invoice Pre	paration Checklist	Ant (\$)	Amt (\$) Add Bill			
Claimant's Particulars :-	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF LOCATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	1) AR: Accident Reporting (\$30);						
		2) DA : Damage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80) 3) TF : Towing Fee \$40/\$45						
Driver/Owner:		17/11		\$120 \$30				
Contact No:		For claiming	against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005	575				
Damaged Portion:		i) TR : Re-inspe 7) NI : Idac DA		\$160				
	-	OD*	ional Services.					
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		* N5: Courtes	y Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5				
		*No: Repair (	Co-ordination pair Inspection	\$10				
Auditors' Comments :-	41. C 3. C		ellect Excess Coordination	\$5				
Cat. 1:		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	P (Non INC) against INC	\$20 30				
at 2/3;		i) N12; Idae Mi Invoice dated	iree Charges		的态息			

10.31

SN0921BB0004 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 11/11/2021 15:48 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (11/11/2021 15:48 (SGT))

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

3. Information provided must be as truthrul and accurate as possible. Any wind material set to the part of the insurance companies.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

11/11/2021 15:48 (SGT) 05/11/2021 11:11 (SGT) 15 Defu Lane 11, Singapore 539171

Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

**YQ519K** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

Company Reg No **Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

Yes

BRIGHTON DRY CLEAN & LAUNDRY FACTORY PTE. LTD.

2XXXXX439W

brighton@weewee.com.sg (Phone) +65-68443950

(Office) +65-68443950

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category Transmission

CC

ISUZU

NMR85UH5A MT

Employment

No - Reporting only Commercial vehicle

Manual

2999

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage Fleet Policy

Policy Number Cover Note Number China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Comprehensive

No

DMCVSNW00023512100

DRIVER

Name of Driver

Passport No/FIN

LIWEI GXXXX435W



Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience Gender

Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number

Email Address

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident

Weather Conditions Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG 15 DEFU LANE 11 AND THE TRAFFIC WAS CONGESTED. INFRT OF MY VEH REVERSED AND I FOLLOWED SUIT WHEN I CHECK MY VIEW MIRROR THERE WAS NO VEH. WHILE REVERSING SUDDENLY ANOTHER VEH WAS BEHIND MY VEH AND MY VEH HIT ONTO THE FRT PORTION OF VEH B.

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes Yes

27/10/1983

18/12/2019

51 UBI AVE 1

408933

Employee

No

No

Clear

Dry

No 2

No

Yes

1

No

No

No

1 YEAR AND 11 MONTHS

brighton@weewee.com.sg

Collision - Head to Rear

#01-20 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

(Phone) +65-89428961

Outdoor

HAVEN'T RETRIEVE

No

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

GBE2699X

Commercial vehicle

Contact Number	
Address	
Address complement	-
Postcode	1
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including-their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

11.11 2021

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

11/11/21

Sketch Plan

15 DEFU LANE

1 PEH DEPUBLICATION

A POSSIBLE A PARTICIPATION

B POSSIBLE

e scrib	e Circums	scances of	the Accide	ant						
										vas conges
/	was	frave	Ming	along	15	Defu	Lane	1/1	Into 1	0/
										0
ney	ver	reve	rsid	and	1 60	/ lowed	sui	7. a	then,	
1					-					
9	eg_!	my m	rer	White .		SIMO	The.	e w	no no	OE L
7	, , , ,	- 11	. 7							7/
De!	Kindy	· wh	ile ri	LULISING	2 Elloll	sien sy	an other	reper	WEGS	behind.
2 2		- 10/	7:7:	رززر		7	tion a	1 00	6 2	
2061	mg.	Den	ME	onto H	2-6-0n	7 por	1001 0	5	N 10.	
and the	200	r ch	de son	January Comments	1/6	0/0 - 08	50 7.5	109 10	0>0	6400
			7	<u> </u>					AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	
72	بالأكارات	Lyud	terty -	eno Kon	-ch	and the ground	hodin	t my	ì .	
			7							
	1									
			38 TAN 10 TAN			- 7 65				
								The state of the s		
11=										
						Della Technol				
						7.1		-		
								-		
	0									
		AND ESTABLISHED A PLAN								
-	#		MAY STEERE SING							
							THE ULTER			

## Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect,

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Time U/11/2031 & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: (05/11/2011)(DD/M	MM/YYY), TIME-( // · (/ )/HH-MM)	
LOCATION: 15 DEEU LONE 11	Tra event	2 *
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	7/2	
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: YQ \$ 19K		
b)INSURANCE COMPANY: CHIMA		
CIPOLICY NUMBER: Assessed	TAIRIAIG	2.9
C)POUCY NUMBER: DMCVSNWOOD	273212100	
e)MAKE & MODEL:	HIRD PARTY / THÍRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)	20
		+0
f)TYPE:(SALOON / COUPE / MPV /V AN g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COI h) PURPOSE OF USING AT A COUPT TO	(/LORRY/MOTORCYCLE/OTHERS)	
TO ST SOUND AT ACCUMENT IN	AAE:	
IJAKE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OV	WN INSTRANCE WES ALON	
" NO, FLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CI	AIM / REPORTING ONLY)	
- "NOOKED / POLICY HOLDER	7.7	ř.
A) NAME: BRIGHTON DRY CLES b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:_	AN A LAUNDLY (MALE / FEMALE)	
c)ADDRESS:	CONTACT: 68643 950	
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO PO	UCY HOLDER	. *
A PELSONASS DRIVER		28961
[] "Idudina dring ] a) NAME: 27 WE	(MALE) FEMALE)	
(L) b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 9883345	SW CONTACT: 894286 876	5/
401-20		
*d)DATE OF BIRTH: (27 / 10 / 1983	J(DD/MM/YYYY)	
ejoccupation: (INDOOR FOUTDOOR		
f) YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	18/12/2019	\$5
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE I	INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES / NO)	
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVE  5. DIWEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAIN  DIROAD SUBSACE	INC (OTHERS	
DINOAD SUKFACE: (DRY) WET / OTHERS	ing / Others	
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO.)	* .	
7. a)REPORTED TO POLICE (YES (NO)  IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE ST.	310	
8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	ATION:	
No of passinger of VEHICLE NUMBER. GREJ699X	MODEL:	
Induding driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME:		- 20
( \ NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:	
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE		(*)
No of processes d) VEHICLE NUMBER:	MODEL: " .	
Induding driver f NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT	
( )	CONTACT::-	
	i	

Cinail = brighton @ weewee . com. sg fax = vioko = yes , haven t vetneve.



# 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD

Motor Commercial

MZ300/C

SN

N

AN0679A Cov. Type:C

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

otor Vehiclas (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehiclas (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Veniclas (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCVSNVV00023512100

Engine No.: 4JJ13U1835

Cha. No.: JAANMR85HJ7102760

Index Mark and Registration

Number of Vehicle

YQ519K

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

BRIGHTON DRY CLEAN & LAUNDRY FACTORY PTE, LTD.

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance or Enactment

06/03/2021 (00:00:00)

Excess Sect I

S\$500.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN

S\$100.00

4 Date of Expiry of Insurance

05/03/2022

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

- 6. Limitations as to use:"
- (1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
  (3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.
 Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: ABWIN PTE LTD

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: ABWIN PTE LTD

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com